
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4660
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008
IRREGULARITIES IN IFCI
Warsi Shri Anil Shukla

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding irregularities committed by the senior executives to Industrial Finance Corporation of India (IFCI);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a), (b) & (c): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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